

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11896/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in AN No. 671/2002 & WP No. 2446/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANT LAXMAN SURMALKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure,Adv.

for Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

\_\_\_\_\_,Adv.(appearance slip not given)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

be filed.

The respondent has not filed so far the vakalatnama. The same shall

orders.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment until further o

eera Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(V

urt Master

Court Master

Co