

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11896/2003

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANT LAXMAN SURMALKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Ms Asha G Nair, Adv.

Ms Biji Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that notice has been already served on all the three

respondents.

The records would further show that respondent No.1 has already filed

memo of appearance and counter affidavit. In the said circumstances, it may not be

proper to direct the petitioner again to furnish the correct address of respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1-in-person is not present today.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj