

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11896/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in AN No. 671/2002 & WP No. 2446/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANT LAXMAN SURMALKAR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.

(Veera Verma)
Court Master