

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1996 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANT LAXMAN SURMALKAR & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

Call for the record from the concerned Court.

Parties may file statement of case.

List again on 9.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR