

xITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1996 OF 2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANT LAXMAN SURMALKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah,Adv.
For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment. The civil appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this appeal is kept open to be decided in an appropriate case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1996

OF 2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

RAMAKANT LAXMAN SURMALKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. We are not inclined to interfere with the

impugned judgment. The civil appeal is dismissed.
However, the question of law raised in this appeal
is kept open to be decided in an appropriate case.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
March 22, 2012.